ſ	FORM PTO-1595 06 - 22 - 1998	'ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	《 100·15》 (100·1	ILY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	1-31-92	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
-	100743376					
	To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name/address of receiving party(ies):				
	 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name/address of receiving party(les):				
	Timothy R. Faber, Todd M. Munyon and Marsha F.	Square D Company 🧧 🌉				
	Jennerjohn	Executive Plaza				
5	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _x No	1415 Roselle Road vill 66 Palatine, IL 60067				
	3. Nature of conveyance:)9/)9/				
•	Execution date: Jan. 7, 1998	, ,				
	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1 If this document is being filed together with new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) filed herewith 	e execution date of application is 6/10/03				
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>x</u> No				
ŀ	5. Name and address of party to whom corres-	6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1				
	pondence concerning document should be mailed:					
	TRIAL & TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP					
	Suite 220, 545 Middlefield Road					
	Menlo Park, California 94025					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>				
		⊠ Enclosed				
		⊠ Enclosed				
I.		☐ Charge to deposit account				
		8. Deposit account number: 20-1497(SQD				
		DC-125-5)				
	DO NOT USE THIS S	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				
	55 NOT 66E 11116 C					
	9. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego					
	any attached copy is a true copy of the original doc					
	Timothy H. Gens, Reg. No. 29,153 Name of Person Signing Signature	77-9297 Unio				
	Timothy H. Gens, Reg. No. 29,153	My N ves Data				
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
	CERTIFICATE OF HALL	LIKG				
	Thereby certify that winis borrespondence is being de-	posited with the United States Postal Service as				
ď.	Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant	Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on				
	Signed: Tomothy Hen Date: 3/10/18					
	Timothy H. Gen:					

PATENT REEL: 9247 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Timothy R. Faber, Todd M. Munyon and Marsha F. Jennerjohn</u>, have made an invention pertaining to <u>Current Limiting Circuit Breaker</u> as disclosed in a United States patent application (Attorney Docket No. <u>DC-125-5</u>) executed by me (us) on the date set forth below;

WHEREAS, SQUARE D COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal business at Palatine, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the employment covenant made with Square D Company in my (our) capacity as its employee(s) and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I (we) hereby acknowledge, I (we) assign to SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all my (our) foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree to communicate to SQUARE D COMPANY, or its representatives, all facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, I (we) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications to SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto subscribed my (our) name(s) on the date set forth opposite my (our) signature(s).

Timothy R. Faber		(Date)
State of		
Signed or attested before me on _	(Date)	by (Name)
		NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires		
*************	****	**************************************
Marsha F. Jennerjohn	unan	(Date)
State of		
Signed or attested before me on _	(Date)	by (Name)
My commission expires		NOTARY PUBLIC
ing commission expires		——' DATENIT

REEL: 9247 FRAME: 0205

Told M When	(/2/23
Todd M. Munyon	(Date)
4	
State of Jenne Land	
County of Dande	7 .
Signed or attested before me on Herrigan 7	1998 by Jodd M. Alleneyen
√ (Date) / ✓	(Name)
	Dandot & Painter
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires 3/24/2001	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	_

PATENT REEL: 9247 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Timothy R. Faber, Todd M. Munyon and Marsha F. Jennerjohn</u>, have made an invention pertaining to <u>Current Limiting Circuit Breaker</u> as disclosed in a United States patent application (Attorney Docket No. <u>DC-125-5</u>) executed by me (us) on the date set forth below;

WHEREAS, SQUARE D COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal business at Palatine, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the employment covenant made with Square D Company in my (our) capacity as its employee(s) and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I (we) hereby acknowledge, I (we) assign to SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all my (our) foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree to communicate to SQUARE D COMPANY, or its representatives, all facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, I (we) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications to SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

infam		<u> </u>
Timothy R. Faber		(Date)
State of <u>Tow</u> A		
County of CINN	7	
Signed or attested before me on	(Date)	by Tim Faber (Name)
	- Jan	NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires 10/3	6/98	
**************	********	*************
Mas Son Flores	2	May 07 1448
Marshu F Jungs Marsha F. Jennerjoh	2	Jun 67 1498 (Date)
Marsha F. Jennerjohw	2	Jun 67 1498 (Date)
Marsha F. Jennerjohn State of long County of Lina	2	(Care)
State of County of		(Care)
Marsha F. Jennerjohw		by Marsha F. Jenner 10. (Name)

PATENT

REEL: 9247 FRAME: 0207

Todd M. Munyon		(Date)	
State of			
Signed or attested before me on _	(Date)	by (Name)	
		NOTARY PUBLIC	
My commission expires			